## CITY COUNCIL, CITY OF KEIZER, STATE OF OREGON **Resolution R94-** 723 2 3 AUTHORIZING THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT TO 4 DEVELOP AN ADOPT-A-STREET PROGRAM WITHIN THE CITY OF KEIZER 5 6 WHEREAS, the City of Keizer Public Works Department is interested in developing 7 an Adopt-A-Street program within the City of Keizer; 8 WHEREAS, the City would provide safety equipment and materials to voluntary 9 organizations, businesses or individuals to participate in this program; NOW THEREFORE; BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Keizer to authorize the City of 12 Keizer Public Works Department to develop and implement an Adopt-A-Street program 13 within the City of Keizer. 14 15 PASSED this 18th day of April , 1994. 16 SIGNED this 18th day of April \_\_\_\_\_, 1994. 17 18 Mayor And La Mayor 19 20 21

**FMAGIC**